Kent Parks & Recreation Department
NACALALALALALS . .
SOOI 497 Middlebury Road  Kent, Ohio 44240  (330) 673-8897 FAX: (330) 673-8898

TO: Dave Ruller, Hope Jones
FROM:  John Ido ’
DATE: June 18, 20

RE: Kent Parks & Recreation Donation

*MESSAGE*™

Kent Parks & Recreation Department has received donation totaling
$350.00 to support youth sports in memory of Joseph Cettomai. He coached
youth softball for years with Kent Parks & Recreation. Donations received
were as follows: Phylis Cettomai $100.00 and Don & Lynn Wilson $250.00.

The checks have been forwarded to Budget and Finance and will be held
until Council formally accepts the donation. Your attention to this matter is
sincerely appreciated.

PC:. Budget & Finance
Tara Grimm, Clerk of Council
Kent Parks & Recreation Board

Website: kentparksandrec.com



KENT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CALLS FOR SERVICE
FIRE CALLS
ARRESTS, TOTAL
JUVENILE ARRESTS
O.V.. ARRESTS
TRAFFIC CITATIONS
PARKING TICKETS

ACCIDENT REPORTS
Property Damage
injury
Private Property
Hit-Skip
OVl Related
Pedestrians
Fatals

U.C.R. STATISTICS
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL

CRIME CLEARANCES
Homicide
Rape
Robbery
Assault Total
Serious
Simple
Burglary
Larceny
Auto Theft
Arson
Human Trafficking:Servitude
Human Trafficking:Sex Acts
TOTAL
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HEALTH DEPT. $ COLLECTED
FamAbuse fund

Vital Stats Rev.
Child Abuse
State VS

B Perm Rev

B Perm State
Food Estab.
Food Service

SolWst Tickets
Housing

Swim Pools
SolWst(Trks)
Tattoo Parlors
*Misc

MAC Claiming
Tobacco Grant
**ST Subsidy

TOTAL COLLECTED

TO STATE

FamAbuse fund
Food Estabs
Bur.Permits
Child Abuse

State VS QTRLY

Food Service
Food Vendors*
Swim Pools
Wells

TOTAL

TOTAL ASSETS
+Admin fee to Vital Stats

-3% FamAbuse

-3% ChildAbuse

KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

STATISTICAL REPORT 2018
May 2018 YTD 2018 May 2017
$ 1,207.50 $6,090.01 $1,132.50
$6,842.50 $ 34,590.00 $6,417.50
$2,415.00 $12,179.99 $2,265.00
$7,245.00 $ 36,540.00 $6,795.00
$ 34.00 $ 163.50 $24.50
$ 170.00 $ 817.50 $122.50
$0.00 $41,630.50 $0.00
$4,148.00 $85411.00 $ 3,281.00
$0.00 $ 130.00 $70.00
$18,408.75 $42,728.75 $13,975.00
$2,475.00 $9,015.00 $ 535.00
$ 950.00 $ 1,600.00 $450.00
$0.00 $ 1,000.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$000 $19,750.00 $0.00
$4,510.01 $9,013.48 $0.00
$0.00 $17,354.00 $ 5,422.54
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$48,405.76 $318,013.73 $ 40,490.54
$1,171.29 $5913.16 $ 1,098.51
$0.00 $ 1,260.00 $0.00
$170.00 $817.50 $122.50
$2,34255 §$11,826.25 $2,197.05
$7,24500 $36,576.00 $6,795.00
$28.00 $ 3,974.00 $ 56.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$ 350.00 $ 1,365.00 $ 135.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,306.84 $61,731.91 $10,404.06
$37,098.92 $256,281.82 $ 30,086.48
$108.66 $548.05 $101.95
$ 36.22 $182.68 $ 34.00
$72.44 $ 365.37 $67.95

3. A
YTD 2017

$ 6,000.01
$ 33,983.00
$11,993.99
$ 35,982.00

$ 145.00
$725.00
$ 37,649.00
$ 67,944.50

$ 270.00

$ 36,591.25
$ 8,565.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 885.00
$125.00
$4.22
$6,427.72
$ 10,222.54
$ 26,176.00
$ 285,189.23

$5817.06
$1,316.00
$ 725.00
$9,894.23
$ 35,9682.00
$ 3,946.00
$0.00
$1,185.00
$0.00

$ 58,865.29

$ 226,323.94
$539.92
$180.10
$ 359.82



STATISTICAL REPORT Cont.

PERMIT/lic.

MOSQ.CONT.

»

COMPLAINTS

Food Estabs

Food Service (7 Temps)
FS Vending

Home Sewage

Housing

Solid Waste

Swim Pools

Septic Haul.

Tattoo Parlors

Other

TOTAL
Larvacide Hrs.

Adulticide Hrs.
Tot Man Hrs

Received
Abated

LEGAL.COMPL.

Filed
Pre-trials
Trials

COMM.DISEASE

Not Available

IMMUNIZATIONS

None
BIRTH Coples

issued

DEATH Copies issued

May 2018
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* Total man hours include sites treated and adulticiding hours.
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HEALTH DEPT. $ COLLECTED

FamAbuse fund
Vital Stats Rev.
Child Abuse
State VS

B Perm Rev

B Perm State
Food Estab.,
Food Serv,

SoiWst Tickets
Housing
Swim Pools
SolWst(Trks)
Tattoo Parlors
*Misc

vitals overpayments
MAC Claiming
Tobacco Grant
**ST Subsidy

TOTAL COLLECTED

TO STATE

TOTAL ASSETS

FamAbuse fund
Food Estabs
Bur.Permits
Child Abuse
State VS QTRLY
Food Service
Food Vendors*
Swim Pools
Wells

TOTAL

+Admin fee to Vital Stats

-3% FamAbuse
-3% ChildAbuse

KENT HEALTH DEPARTMENT

STATISTICAL REPORT 2018
June 2018 YTD 2018  June 2017
$1314.00 §7,404.01 $1,273.50
$7,446.00 $42,036.00 $7,216.50
$2628.00 $14,807.99 §2,547.00
$7,884.00 $4442400 $7,641.00

$ 33.00 $196.50 $ 30.50

$ 165.00 $982.50 $ 152.50
$0.00 $41,630.50 $ 300.00
$2,869.00 $88,280.00 $2,378.00
$0.00 $ 130.00 $0.00
$10,875.00 $53,603.75 $23,415.00
$0.00 $9,015.00 $0.00
$000 $1,600.00 $75.00
$0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00
$28.00 $28.00 $0.00
$0.00 $19,750.00 $0.00
$000 $9,01348 $4,174.62
$10,688.00 $ 28,042.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$43,930.00 $361,943.73 $49,203.62
$127459 $7,187.75 $1,235.29
$0.00 $1,260.00 $0.00

$ 165.00 $ 982.50 $ 152.50
$2,549.16 § 14,375.41 $2,470.59
$7,884.00 $44460.00 $7,641.00
$56.00 $4,030.00 $28.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,365.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$11,928.75 $73,660.66 $ 11,527.38
$32,001.25 $288,283.07 $ 37,676.24
$118.25 $ 666.30 $114.64

$ 39.41 $222.09 $38.23
$78.84 $444.21 $76.41

3. A
YTD 2017

$7,273.51
$ 41,199.50
$ 14,540.99
$ 43,623.00
$175.50
$877.50

$ 37,949.00
$70,322.50

$ 270.00

$ 60,006.25
$ 8,565.00
$1,575.00
$ 885.00
$125.00
$4.22
$10,602.34
$ 10,222.54
$26,176.00
$ 334,392.85

$ 7,052.35
$1,316.00
$877.50
$12,364.82
$ 43,623.00
$ 3,974.00
$0.00
$1,185.00
$0.00

$ 70,392.67

$ 264,000.18
$ 654.56
$218.33
$436.23



STATISTICAL REPORT Cont. June 2018 YTD 2018 June2017  YTD 2017

PERMIT/lic.
Food Estab. (0 Temp) 0 40 0 41
Food Serv. (12 Temps) 2 117 1 113
FS Vend. o 12 0 23
Home Sew. 0 0 0 0
Housing 30 157 42 157
Sol Waste 0 31 1 35
Swim Pls 0 18 0 17
Sep Haul. 0 0 0 0
Tattoo Parlors 0 3 0 2
Other 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 32 378 44 388
MOSQ.CONT.
Larvacide Hrs. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Adulticide Hrs. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
* Tot Man Hrs 42.8 169.8 30.5 125.8
* Total man hours include sites treated and adulticiding hours.
COMPLAINTS
Received 9 54 6 57
Abated 14 44 10 51
LEGAL.COMPL.
Filed 0 0 0 0
Pre-trials 0 0 0 0
Trials 0 0 0 0
COMM.DISEASE 0 46 0 0
Not Available
IMMUNIZATIONS 11 45 8 56
BIRTH Copies Issued 361 2096 342 1961

DEATH Coples issued 515 2840 507 2886



